AOS 7 V5
MZRARTEE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 ThiR
* Top plate

2. FiRA
Counter plate A
3. $iEB
Counter plate B
4. NEA
Arm A
HE B
3. ArmB

6 JRHR
* Bottom plate

7. Q3 BRKE E ML
-0

3 camera side plate
8 CNC B 15 MmHR
* CNC camera side plate
9 FLHLEE
* Motor mount
10 BVERFTED 45
* Arm guard TPU
1 RT3 J EE IR EE 4T BN 44
* GoPro bottom stand TPU

12 GPS3Z%E TPU
* GPS bracket TPU

13 GPSEEFTEN 14
* GPS mount TPU
14 EEXT60. L Z=FTENF
* XT60 upper mount TPU
15 EIEXT60 T=FTENF
* XT60 bottom mount TPU
16 BARSLRER AR
* Silicone camera side plate
17 BB/ 4£M5 8 $TEN 14
* Buzzer holder TPU
18 FEUHLEEFTEN 44
* Receiver mount TPU
19 M2*23 B AU $RHE
* M2*23 Al. standoffv
20 M2*25 [E#2 ML saHE
* M2*25v Al. standoffv
21 M3*20 E#2M L saHE
* M3*20 Al. standoffv
22 M3*14 R7x iR
* M3*14 hex screw
23 M3*6 N7~ figiL
* M3*6 hex screw
24 M3*18 ik N7 gL
* M3*18 countersunk hex screw
25 M3*8 kA7 iR
* M3*8 countersunk hex screw
26 M2*3 kA7 iR
* M2*3 countersunk hex screw

x1

x1

X2

x4

x4

x1

x2

X2

x4

x4

x1

x2

x1

x1

x1

X2

x1

x1

X2

x2

x9

x20

x10

x10

x8

x5

27 M3*8 7S AR
*M3*8 hex screw
28 M2*8 abay::L $2
* M2*8 hex screw
9 M2*5 A7~ BIR
" M2*%5 self-tapping hex screw
30, M2 Bt B R85
M2 lock nut
31.M1.6*10 Rk M7\ iR L
M1.6*10 socket head cap
32 M2*5 ARIRL
* M2*5 hex screw
33. M3 Btz B IR
M3 lock nut
34. M3*22 R7sfige
M3*22 hex screw
35, M2*8 HE RN AR LL
M2*8 wash head hex screw
36 M2*14 7 gL
* M2*14 hex screw
37 M2*8 NN BB L
* M2*8 self-tapping hex screw
38 M2*6 M iR
' M2%6 hex screw
M2 28
39. M2 nut

40 04 Pro i;ﬁ% TPU
* 04 Pro bracket TPU
41 O4REH TPU
* 04 Vibration DampersTPU

1, BRI KEE MR
* Analog camera side plate

3 M7 ARF
* Allen wrench
M55 =128
4. M5 nut
5 M5%20 W7 figL
* M5%20 hex screw
6 S&E
* Motor wire protecto
7 20%300 BA KL BT
*20*300 Battery strap
FL it AR B v B
* Battery pad
9 BH#iR LT
* Self-locking nylon zip ties
10 18G4 V4
* Sticker V4

______________________

2 IPEXE kB SMAE 3k M §1 ¥4k 1<80MM
* IPEX to RP-SMA F Adapter Cable 80MM

X6

x4

x4

x3

x5

x5

x5

x5

x3

x3

x2
x8
x3

X2

x1

x1

x4

X2

x2

x10

Y

11 FR % +3 Sk
* Power cable + plug
N8 25
12. Buzzer
13 M2*5 ik 7S F iR Le
* M2*5 countersunk hex screw
M2*6 ik M 75 F iR 22
14. M2*6 countersunk hex screw
04 Proz%2 (ND$8) TPU
15. 04 Pro bracket (ND filter)TPU
04 X% TPU
16. 04 bracket TPU
M3 128
17. M3 nut

SH1.0 4P Hi%k & kiihF 4k B1<85mm
18.5H1.04p single-end cable 85mm

----- (GECCERTGEINEON- - - - - -

x5

x5

X2

x2

_____________________________

DJI 04 3R E E(CNC{Xft5%)
LThe DJI 04 Frame Assembly Guide



